NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD THIRD DIVISION

Award No. 43412 **Award No. 43413 Award No. 43414** Docket No. SG-44914 Docket No. SG-44915 Docket No. SG-45029 19-3-NRAB-00003-180371 19-3-NRAB-00003-180372 19-3-NRAB-00003-180439 **Award No. 43415 Award No. 43416 Award No. 43417**

Docket No. SG-45118 19-3-NRAB-00003-180440 19-3-NRAB-00003-180421 19-3-NRAB-00003-180536 **Award No. 43419**

Docket No. SG-45040

Award No. 43418 Award No. 43420 Docket No. SG-45119 Docket No. SG-45183 Docket No. SG-45184 19-3-NRAB-00003-180592 19-3-NRAB-00003-180629 19-3-NRAB-00003-180630

Award No. 43421 Docket No. SG-45185 19-3-NRAB-00003-180632

Docket No. SG-45030

(Brotherhood of Railroad Signalmen

PARTIES TO DISPUTE:

(CSX Transportation, Inc.

STATEMENT OF CLAIM: As shown in the above-mentioned Docket Nos. and not

repeated herein.

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board finds:

That the disputes were certified to the Third Division of the Adjustment Board ex parte by the petitioning party; and

Under date of January 07, 2019, the petitioning party addressed a formal communication to the Arbitration Assistant requesting withdrawal of these cases from further consideration by the Division which request is hereby granted.

AWARD

Claims withdrawn.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD By Order of Third Division

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 18th day of January 2019.